

# Award Worksheet

**Purchasing Entity:** Shelby County Schools  
**Bid ID:** 2728  
**Description:** Bid for Nutrition Services  
**Category:** Kitchen Equipment For Alcy Elem. - Req. # 712  
**Effective Start Date:**  
**Effective End Date:**

**Run Date:** 8/13/19 9:29 am

**Awarded:**  
**Bids Due By:** 08/08/2019 11:00 AM  
**Bids Sealed Until:** 08/08/2019 11:00 AM

## Vendor Summary Information

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms	Response Dollar Summary
federal equipment dealers, inc.	DELIVEREDAND INSTALLED	NET DELIVERED	105,678.0000
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY			116,040.0000

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
<b>No lotted items found for the selected criteria.</b>										
1		Item #: 3612 THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:  Custom. <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> net delivered <b>Response Item Notes:</b> delivered and installed	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,165.0000	1	2,165.00			
		Item #: 3612 THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,300.0000	1	2,300.00			
		Item #: 3612 THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,300.0000	1	2,300.00			
2		Item #: 3172 DISH TABLES. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand and Model:  Custom Built. <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	4,650.0000	1	4,650.00			
		Item #: 3172 DISH TABLES. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,000.0000	1	5,000.00			
3		DISPOSER. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,100.0000	1	2,100.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		DISPOSER.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,345.0000	1	2,345.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SALVIJOR - 100-CA-6							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS2728 3					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALL								
4		DISHWASHER.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	38,650.0000	1	38,650.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Hobart							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Approved Brand and Model: Hobart model CLPS66eN-ADV or approved equal.								
		DISHWASHER.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	40,149.0000	1	40,149.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	HOBART - CRS66							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS27284					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
5		Item #: 3812 HOT CABINET.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,500.0000	1	1,500.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	f W E or approved alternate - HPC7							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS27285					
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models: FWE MTU12 Metro C53 Carter Hoffman HL-1								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		Item #: 3812 HOT CABINET.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,000.0000	1	2,000.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	FWE, Metro							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							
6		Item #: 3962 MILK COOLER. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> MASTER BILT - DOMC-164-A	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,390.0000	1	2,390.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> SCS27286							
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:  Beverage-Air ST58N or approved equal. Continental MC5-DCW or approved equal. Master Bilt DOMC-164A or approved equal. <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALL								
		Item #: 3962 MILK COOLER. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Traulsen, Master-bit	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,425.0000	1	2,425.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							
7		HOT CABINET, PASS-THRU. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> F W E or approved equal - HP12 pt	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,975.0000	1	1,975.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> SCS27287							
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:  FWE MTU12PDD Pass Thru Metro C53 Pass Thru Carter Hoffman HL-5 Pass Thru <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		HOT CABINET, PASS-THRU. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> FWE, Metro	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,175.0000	1	2,175.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes	<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec							

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
8		Item #: 3316 SINGLE-SECTION PASS-THROUGH REFRIGERATOR. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> MASTER BILT - MPR242SSS/OX <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:  Continental DL1RE-PT-HD Randel 2010P <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	3,750.0000	1	3,750.00			
		Item #: 3316 SINGLE-SECTION PASS-THROUGH REFRIGERATOR. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Traulsen, Master-bilt <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Product Number:</b> SCS27288	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	4,667.0000	1	4,667.00			
9		THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Custom <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:  Custom.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,100.0000	1	2,100.00			
		THREE-COMPARTMENT SINK <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> CUSTOM - 3COMP SINK <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,350.0000	1	2,350.00			
10		Item #: 3411 TWENTY-QUART MIXER W/TABLE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> gLOBE /HOART or approved equal - 20qt with stand	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,622.0000	1	1,622.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272810						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Globe SP20								
		Hobart L-20								
		Varimixer W-20-J								
		Berkel PM20								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		Item #: 3411	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	3,273.0000	1	3,273.00			
		TWENTY-QUART MIXER W/TABLE.								
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	globe, hobart							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
11		Item #: 3732-B	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	865.0000	1	865.00			
		S/S WORK TABLE.								
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	CUSTOM - 96WKTB							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272811						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:								
		Custom.								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		Item #: 3732-B	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	885.0000	1	885.00			
		S/S WORK TABLE.								
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Custom							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
12		Item #: 3721	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,490.0000	1	1,490.00			
		TABLE WITH POT RACK.								
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Custom							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:								
		Custom.								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 3721 TABLE WITH POT RACK. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  CUSTOM - 96 WKTbWPT	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,500.0000	1	1,500.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS2728						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
13		Item #: 3732 S/S WORK TABLE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  CUSTOM - WKTb 96	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,200.0000	1	1,200.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272813						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:								
		Custom.								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
		Item #: 3732 S/S WORK TABLE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  Custom	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,200.0000	1	1,200.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
14		S/S WORK TABLE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  CUSTOM - WKTb14	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,200.0000	1	1,200.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272814						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:								
		Custom.								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED ABND INSTALLED								
		S/S WORK TABLE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  Custom	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,200.0000	1	1,200.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
15		DISPOSER.	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,954.0000	1	1,954.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Salvajor							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
		DISPOSER.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,145.0000	1	2,145.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	SALVIJOR - 100-SA-6							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS272815					
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
16		Item #: 3222 FOUR-BURNER RANGE	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	1,475.0000	1	1,475.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	VULCAN OR approved equal - v-24 or equal							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS272816					
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Vulcan V-24 Series or approved equal. Garland H28 or approved equal.								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> net delivered								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> delivered and installed								
		Item #: 3222 FOUR-BURNER RANGE	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,600.0000	1	1,600.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	Southbend, Vulcan							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	As Per Spec					
17		Item #: 824 ELECTRIC STEAMER.	1 - Count	federal equipment dealers, inc.	11,950.0000	1	11,950.00			
		<b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	accutemp - E64803E1400BL							
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b>	Yes	<b>Product Number:</b>	SCS272817					
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand and Model:								
		Accutemp E64803E140DBL or approved equal.								
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								



Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		Item #: 824 ELECTRIC STEAMER. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  Accutemp	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	13,400.0000	1	13,400.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
18		DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  Blodgett	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,100.0000	1	5,100.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Duke E-102-G Vulcan VC44GD Blodgett SHO-G								
		DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  DUKE OR approved equal - E-102-g double coven	federal equipment dealers, inc.	9,998.0000	1	9,998.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272818						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								
19		DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  Blodgett	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,100.0000	1	5,100.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Duke E-102-G Vulcan VC44GD Blodgett SHO-G								
		DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  DUKE OR APPROVED EQUAL - E-102-G DOUBLE C OVE	federal equipment dealers, inc.	9,998.0000	1	9,998.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> SCS272819						
		<b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED								
		<b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
20		Item #: 3945 STOREROOM SHELVING. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>  <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes  <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands:  Metro Nexalon Advance	1 - Count  Metro, Advance	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,973.0000	1	1,973.00			
		Item #: 3945 STOREROOM SHELVING. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>  <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes  <b>Response Item Payment Terms:</b> NET DELIVERED  <b>Response Item Notes:</b> DELIVERED AND INSTALLED	1 - Count  NEXEL OR APPROVED EQUAL - STRRM 18 X48	federal equipment dealers, inc.	2,451.0000	1	2,451.00			
21		Item #: 3983 DOUBLE-TIER LOCKERS. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>  <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes  <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand:  Republic Quick-Ship Locker - Double Tier or approved equal.	1 - Count  Nexel, Win-Holt	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,506.0000	1	1,506.00			
22		POT-PAN SHELVING.  <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>  <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes  <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands:  Metro Nexalon Advance	1 - Count  Advance, Metro	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	1,170.0000	1	1,170.00			
23		Item #: 3355 ICE MACHINE WITH BIN. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>	1 - Count  ice-o-matic, koolaire, manitowoc	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,444.0000	1	2,444.00			

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Iceomatic ICE0325A with B42 Bin. Manitowoc QY-0374A with S-320 Bin.								
24		Item #: 3120 WASHER-DRYER. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> GE	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	5,000.0000	1	5,000.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand and Model:								
		Kenmore 26-97912 Complete stackable washer-dryer.								
25		FLY-FANS <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Mars	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	963.0000	2	1,926.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand and Model:								
		Mars CH 48 or approved equal.								
26		WALK-IN COOLER-FREEZER SHELVING. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Advance, Metro	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	2,980.0000	1	2,980.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Metro Nexalon ISS Advance								
27		Item #: 3910 UTILITY CART. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b> Rubbermaid	1 - Count	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	231.0000	6	1,386.00			
		<b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes		<b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec						
		<b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brands and Models:								
		Rubbermaid 4500-88 or approved equal.								

Line Number	Lot Code	Item Description	Purchase Unit	Vendor	Bid Price	Response Quantity	Total Price	Pending Award Quantity	Pending Award Total	Pending Award
29		Item #: 3913 RACK, OPEN PAN, POLYCARBONATE. <b>Manufacturer &amp; Part Number:</b>  <b>Quoted as Spec'd:</b> Yes  <b>Item Notes:</b> Accepted Brand and Model:  Rubbermaid # 3313	1 - Count  Cambro	HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY   <b>Product Number:</b> As Per Spec	259.0000	4	1,036.00			